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U. OF HOUSTON 

U. OF NORTH TEXAS 

U. OF TEXAS 

Sub-Total 

OUT OF STATE 

TBE ATTORNEY 

RULE 13 (3)-(4) 

REINSTATEMENTS 

Sub-Total 

PASS RATE 

87.50% 

76.00% 

70.83% 

43.18% 

67.86% 

66.67% 

27.78% 

60.00% 

40.00% 

54.55% 

60.07% 

42.24% 

83.47% 

42.55% 

00.00% 

59.86% 

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES 

Number Number Number 
Took Passed Failed 

PASS RATE 

16 14 2 40.00% 

25 19 6 53.85% 

72 51 21 38.46% 

44 19 25 33.90% 

28 19 9 21.43% 

9 6 3 33.33% 

18 5 13 22.81% 

20 12 8 50.00% 

25 10 15 40.91% 

11 6 5 50.00% 

268 161 107 36.39% 

116 49 67 28.57% 

121 101 20 25.71% 

47 20 27 25.81% 

0 0 0 00.00% 

284 170 114 27.30% 

I __ To_rrAL ____ .....___s9_.9_6% ____ l __ ss_2.._I __ ss_,_l __ 22__.1 I I 32.33%1 

jTotaJ of First Time & Repeaters 1183 

overall Pass Rate 45.22% #Passed 

overall Fall Rate 54.78% #Failed 

DEFINITIONS: 
-Received J.D. from an ABA out-of-state law school. 
-U.S. -educated Attorneys licensed in another jurisdiction. 

REPEATERS 

Number Number Number 
Took Passed Failed 

5 2 3 

26 14 12 

78 30 48 

59 20 39 

28 6 22 

24 8 16 

57 13 44 

30 15 15 

22 9 13 

20 10 10 

349 127 222 

182 52 130 

35 9 26 

62 16 46 

3 0 3 

282 77 205 

535 

648 

OUT-OF-STATE 
TBE ATTORNEY 
RULE 13 (3)-(4) 
REINSTATEMENTS 

-Graduates from an accredited foreign law school, and non-U.S. -educated attorneys. 

MAtuNC Arnmss 
Post ornce Box 13486 

Austin, Texas 78711•3486 

-Disbarred Texas attorneys, now seeking reinstatement. 

SJREET APPBES$ 
TEUPHONE: 512· 463-1621 • FACSU.0LE: 512· 463-5300 • WEBSITE: www.ble.texas.gov 205 West 14th Street, 5th Floor 

Austin, Texas 78701 



TEXAS LAW 
SCHOOLS 

0/S LAW SCHOOLS 

TBE ATTORNEY 

RULE 13 (3)-(4) 

REINSTATEMENTS 

TOTAL PERCENTAGE 

DEFINITIONS: 
TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS 
0/S LAW SCHOOLS 
TBE ATTORNEY 
RULE 13 (3)-(4) 
REINSTATEMENTS 

FEBRUARY 2018 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION 

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES REPEATERS 

%PASSING % FAILING %PASSING %FAILING 

60.07% 39.93% 36.39% 63.61% 

42.24% 57.76% 28.57% 71.43% 

83.47% 16.53% 25.71% 74.29% 

42.55% 57.45% 25.81% 74.19% 

00.00% 00.00% 00.00% 100.00% 

59.96% 40.04% 32.33% 67.67% 

-Received J.D. from an ABA Texas law school. 
-Received J.D. from an ABA out-of-state law school. 
-U.S. -educated Attorneys licensed in another jurisdiction. 
-Graduates from an accredited foreign law school, and non-U.S. -educated attorneys. 
-Disbarred Texas attorneys, now Seeking reinstatements. 


