Board of Law Examiners

Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

AL ODOM, CHAIR, Houston AUGUSTIN RIVERA, JR., VICE CHAIR, Corpus Christi SANDRA C. ZAMORA, Dallas TERESA EREON GILTNER, Dallas **BARBARA ELLIS.** Austin ANNA MCKIM, Lubbock CYNTHIA EVA ORR, San Antonio C. ALFRED MACKENZIE, Waco

DWAINE MASSEY. Houston

SUSAN HENRICKS **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

ALLISON DRISH, DIRECTOR CHARACTER & FITNESS

NAHDIAH HOANG, DIRECTOR **ELIGIBILITY & EXAMINATION**

FEBRUARY 2018 EXAMINATION STATISTICS

	FIRST TIME EXAMINEES				REPEATERS			
	PASS RATE	Number Took	Number Passed	Number Failed	PASS RATE	Number Took	Number Passed	Number Failed
BAYLOR	87.50%	16	14	2	40.00%	5	2	3
S.M.U.	76.00%	25	19	6	53.85%	26	14	12
S.T.C.L. HOUSTON	70.83%	72	51	21	38.46%	78	30	48
ST. MARY'S	43.18%	44	19	25	33.90%	59	20	39
TEXAS A&M	67.86%	28	19	9	21.43%	28	6	22
TEXAS TECH	66.67%	9	6	3	33.33%	24	8	16
T.S.U.	27.78%	18	5	13	22.81%	57	13	44
U. OF HOUSTON	60.00%	20	12	8	50.00%	30	15	15
U. OF NORTH TEXAS	40.00%	25	10	15	40.91%	22	9	13
U. OF TEXAS	54.55%	11	6	5	50.00%	20	10	10
Sub-Total	60.07%	268	161	107	36.39%	349	127	222
OUT OF STATE	42.24%	116	49	67	28.57%	182	52	130
TBE ATTORNEY	83.47%	121	101	20	25.71%	35	9	26
RULE 13 (3)-(4)	42.55%	47	20	27	25.81%	62	16	46
REINSTATEMENTS	00.00%	0	0	0	00.00%	3	0	3
Sub-Total	59.86%	284	170	114	27.30%	282	77	205
TOTAL	59.96%	552	331	221	32.33%	631	204	427
Total of First Time & F	Repeaters		1183					
.	Overall Pass	s Rate	45.22%		#Passed	535		
	Overail Fall Rate		54.78%		#Failed	648		

DEFINITIONS:

OUT-OF-STATE -Received J.D. from an ABA out-of-state law school. TBE ATTORNEY -U.S. -educated Attorneys licensed in another jurisdiction.

-Graduates from an accredited foreign law school, and non-U.S. -educated attorneys. RULE 13 (3)-(4)

-Disbarred Texas attorneys, now seeking reinstatement. REINSTATEMENTS

FEBRUARY 2018 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

	FIRST TIME	EXAMINEES	REPEATERS		
	% PASSING	% FAILING	% PASSING	% FAILING	
TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS	60.07%	39.93%	36.39%	63.61%	
O/S LAW SCHOOLS	42.24%	57.76%	28.57%	71.43%	
TBE ATTORNEY	83.47%	16.53%	25.71%	74.29%	
RULE 13 (3)-(4)	42.55%	57.45%	25.81%	74.19%	
REINSTATEMENTS	00.00%	00.00%	00.00%	100.00%	
TOTAL PERCENTAGE	59.96%	40.04%	32.33%	67.67%	

DEFINITIONS:

TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS

-Received J.D. from an ABA Texas law school.

O/S LAW SCHOOLS

-Received J.D. from an ABA out-of-state law school.

TBE ATTORNEY

-U.S. -educated Attorneys licensed in another jurisdiction.

RULE 13 (3)-(4)

-Graduates from an accredited foreign law school, and non-U.S. -educated attorneys.

REINSTATEMENTS

-Disbarred Texas attorneys, now Seeking reinstatements.